Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch 10K
Modular LAN Chassis
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 10K Modular LAN Chassis platform is a high-capacity, high-
performance modular Ethernet LAN switch that is field-proven in enterprise, service provider
and data center environments. Based on the Alcatel-Lucent Operating System (AOS), which is
a state-of-the-art, scriptable OS, the OmniSwitch 10K delivers uninterrupted network uptime
with non-stop Layer 2 and Layer 3 forwarding and in-service software upgrades. Deep packet

*Hardware capacity, future software support
Network interface characteristics
OmniSwitch 10K ordering information
Chassis and power supply
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K8-CB-X-XX OS10K base bundle includes 1 x OS10K chassis, 2 x fan trays, 2 x power supplies, 1 x OS10K-CMM chassis
management module, 1 x OS10K-CFM chassis fabric module and fully featured AOS software with advanced IP
routing SW (IPv4/IPv6). X-XX denotes power supply type and country-specific power cord
OS10K8-RCB-X-XX OS10K redundant bundle includes 1 x OS10K chassis, 2 x fan trays, 4 x power supplies, 2 x OS10K-CMM chassis
management module, 2 x OS10K-CFM chassis fabric module and fully featured AOS software with advanced IP
routing SW (IPv4/IPv6). X-XX denotes power supply type and country-specific power cord
OS10K-FAN-TRAY OS10K fan tray. Spare
OS10K-PS-25A-XX OS10K AC power supply. Provides up to 2.5 kW of power, auto-ranging 110 VAC-240 VAC.  -XX country power cord
designator
OS10K-PS-24D OS10K DC power supply. Provides up to 2.4 kW of power. 36 V to 72 V DC input power
Management and switching fabric modules
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OS10K-CMM OS10K Chassis Management Module with SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4). The OS10K-CMM Chassis Management Module
includes a processor module, a fabric module, and AOS software with advanced IP routing software (IPv4/IPv6)
OS10K-CFM OS10K Chassis Fabric Module. OS10K-CFM provides additional switch capacity and increased fabric redundancy
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented